
 

 

Wednesday 1st to Friday 3rd May: Y4 & Y5 Residential  
Friday 3rd May: KS1 May Day Celebrations 
Monday 6th May: Bank Holiday (school & nursery closed) 
Friday 10th May: Year 5 Assembly 9am (all Y5 parents invited) 
Monday 13th May: Year 6 SATs begin 
Friday 17th May: Year 1 Assembly (all Y1 parents invited)   
Friday 17th May: FOBS BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  
Tuesday 21st May: Year 3 visit to Chester Zoo 
Wednesday 22nd May: RMBRH visit to Lower Moss Wood 
Thursday 23rd May: RRR visit to Lower Moss Wood  
Friday 24th May: Year 6 Assembly 9am (all Y6 parents invited) 
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term  

Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return  
Friday 14th June: Reception Assembly (All Reception parents 
invited)* 
Tuesday 18th June: Year 5 Performing Arts @Knutsford Academy* 
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / Infants 
(Rec)  

Thursday 27th June: Reception Forest School (on school grounds)* 
Friday 5th July: FOBS Summer Disco  (Y2 organising)  
Monday 15th July: End of term reports out. 
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 

Bexfest: Don’t forget to purchase your tickets for Bexfest. 
There will be inflatables and rides for the children, live 
music and lots of choice of food outlets, plus face painting, 
craft zones and toasting marshmallows. It’s £10 per ticket 
or £35 for a family. Please see the flyer attached to the 
newsletter. It promises to be an excellent evening of fun! 
Prepayment cards available:  You can also purchase a £5 
or £10 prepayment card which you can use to pay for any 
food or craft stalls run by Bexton. These are available on 
Scopay. Any external food providers will not be included.  

Scholastic Book Fair 
A big thank you to everyone who supported our Scholastic 
book fair in March. Using the rewards the school gets, we’ve 
purchased a fantastic array of books for our libraries across 
school. We’ve chosen a lot of books which celebrate 
diversity, inclusion to ensure that all children have the 
opportunity to see themselves in the stories they read.  

Royal May Day 
Celebrations for 
Infants: This Friday 
we are celebrating 
the Knutsford May 
Day with some fun 
activities, including 
traditional May Pole 
dancing. The 
children can come in 
either a costume 
(please no official 
Knutsford May Day costumes) or non-uniform. We are asking 
for a £1 voluntary contribution to fund raise for The Royal 
May Day.  Please send your child in with an additional snack 
and drink for the afternoon, as we will be enjoying a picnic 
outside if the weather allows.  

Congratulations to Miss Wrench 
We’d like to say a huge well done to Miss Wrench for completing the London Marathon. 
We’re so proud of her incredible achievement. Miss Wrench is speaking to the children 
today in assembly and said ‘The marathon really was the most amazing experience of 
my life - a huge challenge but worth it! I was in complete awe of each and every runner, 
and of the amazing support of the crowds! It was a great representation of humanity at 
its best! The Bexton community have been truly amazing and it was this support that I 
leant on when the run became tough. Thank you all so much for your support and love. I 
hope I have been able to show our children that they can do and achieve anything, and I 
don't doubt that I'll be watching them run marathons one day too!'  
You can read more about Miss Wrench’s story here.  
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